DocuSign Envelope |D: B0865B4B-6327-45AC-9860-CO8E19C1EDE4

RESIDENTIAL SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

1.) THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE
BEEN APPROVED.

2.) THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R—20—MXD—3 AND R—-SC—MXD—3 PER THE 10-6-2013

COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.

3.) BOUNDARY IS BASED ON RECORDED PLAT NO. 25899—-25908.

4.) THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN ON THESE LOTS IS BASED ON MASS GRADING AS SHOWN ON

APPROVED F-21-025 ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS.

5.) THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL I I IAS I / 1 S I ,( i I IO | J 1
WHICH IS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT

NOS. 46FB AND 47AA WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

6.) WATER IS PUBLIC. THE CONTRACT NUMBER IS 24-5135-D. I O I S 1 tl lrl I 45

GRID NORTH

7.) SEWER IS PUBLIC. THE CONTRACT NUMBER IS 24—5135-D. |
8.) THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. THE DRAINAGE AREA IS THE HUDSON BENCHMARKS
BRANCH. NAD '83 HORIZONTAL — NAVD88 VERTICAL o

9.) EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ARE BASED ON APPROVED WATER/SEWER CONTRACT DRAWINGS, APPROVED ROAD

CONSTRUCTION PLANS, AERIAL, AND FIELD SURVEYED LOCATIONS. STAMPED BRASS DISK SET ON TOP OF

A 3ft DEEP COLUMN OF CONCRETE.

10.) THERE ARE NO WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, 100—YEAR FLOODPLAIN OR 25% OR N 537149.785' E 1347468.998
ELEVATION: 317.217°

GREATER STEEP SLOPES THAT ARE AT LEAST 20,000 S.F. OF CONTIGUOUS AREA LOCATED ON THESE LOTS. Y
11.) TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS, CEMETERIES OR HISTORIC Y
STRUCTURES LOCATED ON THESE LOTS. STAMPED BRASS DISK SET ON TOP OF /-\\
A 3ft DEEP COLUMN OF CONCRETE. \j (
12.) STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THESE LOTS WAS PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED AND APPROVED UNDER F—21-—025. | N 538961.645' E 1348439.009" YVICINKLY MAP
THE ON—LOT DRY WELLS FOR TREATMENT OF THE HOUSES FOR THE LOTS THAT REQUIRE THEM ARE PROVIDED F BTN 362.551" K) CALE: 1"\ 2000°
ON THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. ALL THE DRYWELLS ARE TO BE OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE OWNERS OF | P oRs ADC MAP/GRID: 5053—47 § : \ -
THE LOTS ON WHICH THEY RESIDE. :
13.) DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW
DWELLINGS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWINGMINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: ERlLT FROPSET LD
L 2t 7 438 ADDRESS CHART
A) WIDTH — 12’ (16’ SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE). o
B; SURFACE — 6” OF COMPACT CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING (1-%” MIN.). - LOT ADDRESS SHEET INDEX
C) GEOMETRY — MAX. 15% GRADE, MAX. 10% GRADE CHANGE & MIN. 45 TURNING RADIUS. 1 7016  AURORA WAY
D) STRUCTURES(CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOAD) S SHEET TITLE
E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN WITH NO MORE THAN 1 CRMAN RoAD 2 7012 AURORA WAY
FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY. 3 7008  AURORA WAY 1 SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN COVER SHEET
G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE. 4 7004 AURORA WAY 2 GENERIC BOXES AND HOUSE FOOTPRINTS
E)AE'I)'A::LORI;—DEI;I(YEA;?\Z ERN_'I('SRSQCE DETAILS REFER TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME 1V, STANDARD 5 7000 AURORA WAY 3—4 SITE DEVELOPMENT AND GRADING PLAN
6 7100 TRANQUILITY ROAD 5.6 _ANDSCAPE PLAN
15.) LANDSCAPING IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE 7 7104 TRANQUILITY ROAD 7 9 SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL PLAN
LANDSCAPE MANUAL AND SHOWN ON THE CERTIFIED LANDSCAPE PLAN WITHIN THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SET. 8 7108  TRANQUILITY ROAD
FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $16,200.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 46 SHADE TREES AND 16 EVERGREEN
TREES SHALL BE PAID AS PART OF THE GRADING PERMIT. 9 7301  ISABELLA ROAD
5 10 7303  ISABELLA ROAD
16.) THE REQUIREMENT OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION FOR g5 R-SC-MXD-3 11 7305  ISABELLA ROAD
THESE LOTS WAS PROVIDED UNDER F—21—025. THE EASEMENTS WERE RECORDED UNDER F—21—025, RECORD 3% 8 -MXD-
PLAT #25899—25908. §§gﬁk 12 7307  ISABELLA ROAD
sS38 EMERSON 1 7 ISABELLA ROAD
17.) THIS SUBDMVISION IS SUBJECT TO SECTION 18.122B OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. PUBLIC WATER £5°% SECTION 2, PHASE 18 3 309 15 ©
AND/OR SEWER SERVICE HAS BEEN GRANTED UNDER THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS, THEREOF, EFFECTIVE 33 OPEN SPAGE Lots' 161 14 7313 ISABELLA ROAD
9/15/2021, ON WHICH DATE DEVELOPER AGREEMENT #F21025/24—5135—D WAS FILED AND ACCEPTED. gs mp et 15 7315  ISABELLA ROAD
ZONED: PEC-MXD-3
18.) THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT —\2@ / 16 /317 ISABELLA ROAD
REGULATIONS AND THE ZONING REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 6, 2013. 4‘,\61,,,* | 17 7319  ISABELLA ROAD
, i 2 @ NG 18 7321  ISABELLA ROAD
19.) ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE BUILDER'S EXPENSE. S o8 2 1o 393 [SABELLA ROAD
3 = h|F  semen o o SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART
20.) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, WINDOW & 8 g cooreRaTE assacumon. e 20 7327  ISABELLA ROAD
WELLS, ORIELS, VESTIBULES, BALCONIES AND CHIMNEYS MAY ENCROACH 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACK OR % & PAT f50157 n 7329 ISABELLA ROAD
REQUIRED DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS PROVIDED THE FEATURE HAS A MAXIMUM WIDTH OF 16 FEET. & ZONED: W1 hix0-3 . A.) TOTAL PROJECT AREA____ (AS SHOWN ON F-21-025)  121.47 ACRES
EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS, ABOVE OR BELOW GROUND LEVEL (EXCLUDING THOSE ATTACHED TO A PORCH ! s - 20| FY 22 7331  ISABELLA ROAD (BUILDABLE LOTS ONLY)
OR DECK) MAY ENCROACH 10 FEET INTO A FRONT SETBACK OR A SETBACK FROM A PROJECT BOUNDARY, 16 -MXD-3 M-1 —— - 22 53 7333 ISABELLA ROAD B.) AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION 4.82 ACRES
FEET INTO A REAR SETBACK, 4 FEET INTO A SIDE SETBACK OR REQUIRED DISTANCE BETWEEN BUILDINGS. OPEN s Y ARYLAND AND. VIRGINA HOWARD RESEARCH AND
OR ENCLOSED PORCHES OR DECKS AND THE STAIRWAYS OR RAMPS ATTACHED THERETO MAY ENCROACH 10 g =3 MILK_PRODUCERS o Sy 24 7335  ISABELLA ROAD C.) LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA 5.1 ACRES
FEET INTO A FRONT OR REAR SETBACK, SETBACK FROM A PROJECT BOUNDARY OR A REQUIRED DISTANCE §§§h; Ol e e ogin, B 5269 ; 330 2332 . G AR BAED
BETWEEN BUILDINGS. SRR ‘g\g PLAT f20157 \ ZONED: PEC-MD=3 R D.) PRESENT ZONING: R—20-MXD—3 & R—SC—MXD-3
§§§§§ | 3 é oD Fecsi-s \ * 20 7401 DECLANROAD E.) PROPOSED USE OF SITE: RESIDENTIAL — SINGLE FAMILY
21.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF | s g é | « 27 7405 DECLAN ROAD : - L
— - S, N
%G%%Eﬁg?ﬁéc%@swgg}oru INSPECTION DIVISION AT 410—313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR s \ )8 7409  DECLAN ROAD F) FLOOR SPACE ON EACH LEVEL OF BLDG PER USE__ N/A
§§5 Qg 29 7413  DECLAN ROAD
22.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AT 1—-800—257—7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY §§,§~\§j¥$ | - 17 DECLAN ROAD: G.) TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED
EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE. NIRANE - AS SHOWN ON FINAL PLAT(S) 45
§ 31 7332 ISABELLA ROAD
23.) DMV2-21-010, A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER TO ALLOW FOUR (4) LOTS PROPOSED IN THIS DEVELOPMENT ° 32 7330  ISABELLA ROAD H.) TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED ;‘; §I'I(:)I\DNNHOUSES
(LOTS 2, 3, 4, AND 5) TO NOT BE PROVIDED WITH GRAVITY SEWER SERVICE TO THE CELLAR, THEREBY WAIVING 33 7398 ISABELLA ROAD
HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME Il — WATER AND SEWER, SECTION 4.3.5.3.b, WAS APPROVED ON 45 TOTAL
FEBRUARY 1, 2021. 34 7326  ISABELLA ROAD l.) MAXIMUM NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES,
TENANTS ON SITE PER USE N/A
24.) FLAG AND PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL, AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED 0 200 400 800 35 7324 ISABELLA ROAD /
TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM tﬂ:h:_ 36 7320  ISABELLA ROAD J.) NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED BY
LOT DRIVEWAY. HO. CO. ZONING REGS AND/OR FDP CRITERIA 45 SFA x 2.5 = 113 SPACES
1 inch = 400 ft. 37 7318  ISABELLA ROAD
25.) THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION WAS ACCEPTED BY THE STATE 38 7316  ISABELLA ROAD K '(",ﬁgEESEgFHmgrc'ﬂgpggﬁ‘ggiczg?v‘DED ONSITE 116 (PROVIDED UNDER F—21—025)
DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION ON 2—9-2021 ID# D21406426. o 0 SARELLE A
26.) SECTION 110.0.d.1.e OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS LIMITS THE LENGTH OF SINGLE—FAMILY ATTACHED UNITS 40 /312 ISABELLA ROAD L.) OPEN SPACE ON-SITE N/A
TO 120 FEET BUT IT ALSO GRANTS THE DIRECTOR OF DPZ THE AUTHORITY TO APPROVE A GREATER LENGTH Stormwater Management Dry Well Chart 41 7308  ISABELLA ROAD
UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 200 FEET BASED ON DETERMINATION THAT THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING WILL MITIGATE M.) AREA OF RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED____ 16,000 SF
THE VISUAL IMPACT OF THE INCREASED LENGTH. A REQUEST TO ALLOW FOR A GREATER BUILDING LENGTH FOR - Address Dry Well| Length (ft) | Width (ft) | Depth (1) Ground Top of Bottom of Bottom of 42 7306  ISABELLA ROAD AREA OF RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED____ PROVIDED UNDER F—21-044
SEVERAL ROWS OF SINGLE—FAMILY ATTACHED UNITS WAS APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF y 8 P Elevation IS Elevation Stone Elevation| Sand Elevati 3 7304 ISABELLA ROAD BASED ON THE LOTS
PLANNING AND ZONING ON MAY 19, 2020. evation torage Elevation Stone Elevation| San evation N.) BUILDING COVERAGE OF SITE 1,840 sf WITH LARGEST COVERAGE
1A 12.0 6.0 5.0 366.00 365.00 361.00 360.00 44 7302 ISABELLA ROAD PERCENTAGE OF GROSS AREA 47.8% LOTS 21 99 93 & 24
27.) A MIHU AGREEMENT AND COVENANTS WILL BE REQUIRED [N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 13.402 OF THE 1 7016 Aurora Way 1B 12.0 5.0 50 59 50 51 50 557 5O Y 45 7300 ISABELLA ROAD (MAXIMUM ALLOWED 60%) ( v 22, 23, )
COUNTY CODE. THE AGREEMENT AND COVENANTS ARE RECORDED WITH THE FINAL PLAN, F—21-025. A TOTAL : : : - - : - 0.) APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: F—08-148, ECP—18-042, S—18—003,
OF 8 MIHUs ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH THIS SECTION (LOTS 10, 12, 15, 16, 18, 21, 23, AND 24). 1C 12.0 6.0 5.0 362.50 361.50 357.50 356.50 WP—20—039, WP—20—099, WP—20—117,
2A 12.0 6.0 4.0 365.50 364.50 360.50 359.50 P—20-006, F—21-025
28.) NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE 2 7012 Aurora Way B 120 5.0 70 364,50 363.50 359.50 358.50
PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS, THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN, OR FOREST ' : : : : ' :
CONSERVATION EASEMENTS. 5 7008 Aurora Way 3A 12.0 6.0 4.0 365.00 364.00 360.00 359.00
3B 12.0 6.0 4.0 365.00 364.00 360.00 359.00
29.) THE PRIVATE USE—IN—COMMON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR LOTS 1—5 WAS RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY A 20 50 70 362.00 36100 35700 356.00
WITH THE RECORDATION OF THE FINAL PLAT, F—21-025. 4 7004 Aurora Way - =3 25 5 5350 10 755 55
30.) A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED. THIS PROJECT IS NOT WITHIN THE LIMITS IDENTIFIED IN SECTION 5 7000 Aurora Way SA 12.0 6.0 4.0 350.00 349.00 345.00 344.00
2.5.F2. OF THE DESIGN MANUAL FOR A NOISE STUDY. 5B 12.0 6.0 4.0 355.50 354.50 350.50 349.50 eI PO S FEaUTED T PO A
BA 12.0 6.0 5.0 369.00 368.00 364.00 363.00
31.) THE TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GOUP, INC. O JUNE 29, 2018 AND REVISED 5 7100 Tranquility Road |68 T B =5 ET 0 o 0 T I0 OF 10% OF THE 45 DWELLING UNITS AS MODERATE INCOME NO. DATE REVISION
ON NOVEMBER 16, 2018 AND FEBRUARY 6, 2019. IT WAS APPROVED WITH THE APPROVAL OF S—18-003. quiity : : i : : i : HOUSING UNITS. A TOTAL OF 8 MIHUs ARE TO BE PROVIDED Professional Certification. 1 hereby certify that these documents
6C 12.0 6.0 50 366.00 365.00 361.00 360.00 WITH THIS PLAN. THOSE UNITS ARE LOCATED ON LOTS 10, 12, Werfiprqpared or.approvedb_v me, and that T am a duly licensed
32.) THE SPEED STUDY WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, INC. ON SEPTEMBER 10, 2018 WITH THE 7A 12.0 6.0 5.0 370.00 369.00 365.00 364.00 15, 18. 18, 21, 2% AND 24. SEE PLAN SHEET 4, BENCHMARK profesiifli;nﬁgegniiﬁ\!\ﬂmﬂ?gég;Sg?;j)_ozf(y;fylani
SPEED COUNTS BEING TAKEN ON APRIL 5, 2018 AND APRIL 6, 2018. IT WAS APPROVED WITH THE APPROVAL 7 7104 Tranquility Road [ 7B 12.0 6.0 5.0 366.20 365.20 361.20 360.20 NI Al y,
OF 5-18-0A3. 7C 12.0 6.0 50 367.50 366.50 362.50 361.50 {.f\ ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS & PLANNERS :\ SR A Sy 2
e 5z
33.) IN ACCORDANCE WITH COUNCIL BILL 76—2018, EFFECTIVE JAN 11, 2019 AND PER SECTION 3.105(C) OF N 8A 12.0 6.0 5.0 373.00 372.00 368.00 367.00 MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT (MIHU) 77 =T\ Oz
THE COUNTY CODE, ALL NEW RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION THAT HAS A GARAGE, CARPORT, OR DRIVEWAY SHALL 8 7108 Tranquility Road [ 8B 12.0 6.0 5.0 368.50 367.50 363.50 362.50 APPLICATION EXEMPTIONS TRACKING ENGINEERING, INC. 16, i~ e
FEATURE A DEDICATED ELECTRIC LINE OF SUFFICIENT VOLTAGE SO THAT AN ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING 5 20 50 50 372 00 371.00 367 00 366.00 : =V foe 3
STATION MAY BE ADDED IN THE FUTURE. THIS REQUIREMENT IS BEING MET AS EACH RESIDENTIAL UNIT SHALL = T3 TSa0eTa Ra 1 4i 55 70 25 5500 500 100 5300 Total Number of Lots/Units Proposed 45 TR N ] AO-s 8108 ) MDagngen D B =R : SS
BE SHALL FEATURE THIS DEDICATED LINE. Sdb&d : : : : : : : Total Number of MIHU's Required 5 B CMLENGINEERING.COM 2. 22300 S
15 7315 Isabella Rd 15A 8.0 4.0 5.0 399.00 398.00 394.00 393.00 ~UIBEE 5 U Brovdes OreiE 5 - : Chﬁsi;db Jed Nagar
34.) SUSQUEHANNA TRANSMISSION COMPANY (BGE) HAS GRANTED AN EASEMENT TO HOWARD COUNTY, 18 &1 |sakella Rd 164 8.0 4.0 5.0 3598, 30 98730 398,30 892 40 (Exempt from APFO allocations) 2021.11792113060'26 -05'00
MARYLAND ACROSS THEIR PROPERTY FOR ACCESS, UTILITY, ETC. THIS EASEMENT WAS RECORDED 17 7319 Isabella Rd 17A 8.0 4.0 5.0 398.30 397.30 393.30 392.30 Number of APFO Allocations Required -
SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE SUBDIVISION PLAT FOR WELLINGTON FARMS, PHASE 1 SECTION 1, F—21-025. 12 ;gg; :sage::a 23 Eﬁ 2_8 j_g 2_8 ggg_gg gg;_gg ggg_gg 23;_38 (Remaining Lots/Units) ELLINGTON FARMS
35.) ANY DECK SUPPORTS SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 10 FEET FROM ANY DRYWELL LOCATED ON THE LOT. sabeta : : : : : : : MIHU Fee-in-Lieu & ) ,
THE DECK MAY NOT OVERHANG THE DRY WELLS. 20 7327 Isabella Rd 20A 8.0 4.0 5.0 397.00 396.00 392.00 391.00 (Indicate Lot/Unit numbers) ] Phase 1 Section 1
21 7329 Isabella Rd 21A 8.0 4.0 50 396.24 395.24 391.24 390.24 PV Ve pmeese sy sy OWNER: Lots 1 thru 45
22 7331 Isabella Rd 22A 8.0 4.0 50 395.57 394 .57 390.57 389.57 SHALL BE CREDITED TOWARDS THE OBLIGATION OF PHASE 1 SECTION 2 ESC WELLINGTON, L.C. (previously recorded as Plat NO. 25899_25908)
23 7333 Isabella Rd 23A 8.0 4.0 5.0 395.57 394.57 390.57 389.57 SOTEtLI%%l'?'?EEI#ALb Ag;*%[)sgfgé%
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 24 7335 Isabella Rd 24A 8.0 4.0 5.0 395.00 394.00 390.00 389.00 410-720-3021
DocuSigned by: 25 7337 Isabella Rd 25A 8.0 4.0 5.0 395.70 394.70 390.70 389.70
41 7308 Isabella Rd 41A 8.0 4.1 5.0 398.50 397.50 393.50 392.50
A Edmondson 12/7/2021 TAX MAP: 46 — GRID: 6 — PARCEL: 163
DEFGFOAR4023406— 42 7306 Isabella Rd 427 8.0 4.1 5.0 398.50 397.50 393.50 392.50 ZONED: R-20-MXD-3 / R-SC—MXD—3
CH'EF»S_DE:’ELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION LTE 43 7304 Isabella Rd 43A 8.0 41 50 397.00 396.00 392.00 391.00 PERMIT INFORMATION CHART BUILDER: ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 6 — HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
ocuSigned by:
44 7302 Isabella Rd 447 8.0 4.1 5.0 396.50 395.50 391.50 390.50
/ SUBDIVISION NAME: . NVR
= 12/8/2021 45 7300 IsabellaRd | 45A 8.0 41 5.0 395.82 394.82 390.82 389.82 SECTION/AREA: LOT/PARCEL # 9720 PATUXENT WOODS DRIVE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
e COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21046
CHIEF, DIVISION' OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE WELLINGTON FARMS PHASE 1 LOTS 1-45 703—956—4080 COVER SHEET
Docusigned by: NOTE: STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REPORT WITH DRY WELL COMPUTATIONS PREVIOUSLY APPROVED UNDER F—21-025. SECTION 1
Aoy 1ouman 12/8/2021 PLAT No. GRID No.| ZONE TAX MAP NO| ~ELECTION CENSUS
DATE: NOVEMBER 9, 2021 BEI PROJECT NO. 3067
9470C4D4... DATE )
DiREe 25899-25908| 6 [r-20-Mxp-3| 46 6 606806
R—SC—MXD—-3 DESIGN: DBT | DRAFT: DBT SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 1 oF 9
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Schedule C
Residential Development Internal Landscaping
Category SFA APT
Number of Dwelling Unit 32 0
Number of Trees Required 32 0
(1:DU SFA: 1:3 DU Apts) LANDSCAPE NOTES:
Number of Trees Provided
LANDSCAPE PLANTING LIST . 32 0 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124
) _ o OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
SYMBOL  |QUANTITY NAME REMARKS DESCRIPTION pr T2 subeiuon] N DATE RENISION
2. STREET TREE LOCATIONS: Professional Certification. I hereby certify that these documents
A. WHEN THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE CURB AND SIDEWALK IS 6 FEET OR GREATER, THE were prepared or approved by me, and that I am a duly licensed
RESIDENTIAL INTERNAL TREES SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE RIGHT—OF—WAY AND SHALL BE CENTERED BETWEEN professional engineer under e layg of the State of Maryland,
30 CATALPA SPECIOSA SHADE TREES TO BE Schedule A THE CURB AND SIDEWALK. BENCHMARK L‘““SCNS\-\@%@ ?XPM"%%/?%;/““OB-
25" — 3"cal. | PROVIDED BY THE . B. WHEN THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE CURB AND SIDEWALK IS LESS THAN 6 FEET, TREES e R S 4 RN\
(Northern Catalpa) BUILDER Perimeter Landscape Edge MAY BE PLANTED 3 FEET FROM THE SIDEWALK IN THE DIRECTION AWAY FROM THE ROAD. & R P U EDRS AL MEHERS 3, WX MR A
Cateqor P P2 .3 P4 P5 .6 A 10—FOOT WIDE TREE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT SHALL BE REQUIRED IF THE St A PO R OB
BUILDER'S CERTIFICATE = BIGHT-O =y b BIMITER: ENGINEERING, INC / :
Landscape Type B B B B B B C. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED 6 FEET BEHIND CURB WHEN THERE ARE NO SIDEWALKS. » . +
i D. TREES TO BE PLANTED MINIMUM 30 FEET FROM SIGNS AND INTERSECTIONS WHEN 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE ASUITE 3154 ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 s
|/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE CLADRASTIS KENTUKEA SHADE TREES ALONG Lineay Feetor Road Frontage s 151 i i i s PLANTED BETWEEN SIDEWALK AND CURB. TREES MAY NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN 5 FEET OF (P) 410-465-6105  (F) 410-465-5644 o5 24
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY LUTEA or Perimeter A STORM DRAIN INLET, OPEN SPACE ACCESS STRIP, OR 10 FEET OF A DRIVEWAY. = e, 22390 S
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND LANDSCAPE MANUAL. 14 Btellonnacd) 95" _ 3"cgl. | PROVIDED BY THE BUILDER Cradit for Exisina Veaatation 5 5 5 5 5 5 R = e RN Chﬁsfcipnyr‘75 “M&agari
I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION OF A LETTER OF _ g veg Totals 3. AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH LISTED AND 2021 11//,22”&\1 3}[6\\4‘\2 -05'00
LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE-YEAR (Yes, No, Linear Feet) APPROVED FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE i :
ggAgﬂﬂﬁlliN C?FA %A%ngmms, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT (Describe below if needed) WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR
. : RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL WE
SUERERERN THEES AGNE Credit for Wall, Fence, or Berm 0 0 0 0 0 0 FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED LLINGTON FARMS
Brent Hanauer 2021-11-22 W Mttt M PERIMETER EDGES TO BE (Yes, No, Linear Feet) LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL Phase 1 Section 1
16 "GREEN GIANT 5 _ & ht. PROVIDED BY THE BUILDER (Describe below if needed) SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO OWNER: Lots 1 thru 45
BRENT HANAUER DATE Linear Feet of Planting 142 151 92 92 92 93 APRUIRABLE. RLANS AND: CERTIFICATIONS: ESC WELLINGTON, L.C (previous] ded as Plat No. 25899-25908)
. = o TeVIOUSlY recorded as a 0. -
R Number of Plants Required 4. THE OWNER, TENANTS AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF B o e 20b p Y
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING TN Shade Trees 3 3 2 2 2 2 14 T B L T T e E e o 410-720-3021
F °°°‘Z'""”L 1 [, )\( - EXISTING STREET TREES Evergreen Trees 4 4 2 2 2 2 16 NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH
(fa sndson 12/7/2021 \ - _ . APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY . . _
L abi o ~__¢ P FSags Gherress-(21 SEsiIS) MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. T M 4 o iD: B ’R oKL, 10
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE - / Shrubs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . s Trld st b AL
FioiBiamsdii: L . 5. BGE ZONES: TREE HEIGHTS AT MATURITY SHALL BE LIMITED TO 25 FEET MAXIMUM WITHIN BUILDER: ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 6 — HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
= Y Number of Plant Provided THE "GREEN ZONE”. TREE HEIGHTS AT MATURITY SHALL BE LIMITED TO 40 FEET MAXIMUM NVR
G 12/8/2021 Eind 1 Shade Trees 3 3 2 2 2 2 14 WITHIN THE "YELLOW ZONE". IF TREES ARE TO BE PLANTED ON BERMS THE TREE HEIGHTS 9720 PATUXENT WOODS DRIVE
I T I EXISTING PERIMETER SHALL BE REDUCED BY THE HEIGHT OF THE BERM AS MEASURED ABOVE THE MEAN GROUND COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21048
CHIEF,"BIVISIEN' OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE X . < STIRE mers B TED Evergreen Trees 4 4 2 2 2 2 16 ELEVATION OF THE UTILITY POLE LINE 703-956-4080 LANDSCAPE PLAN
DocuSigned by: 5 < UNDER F—21-025 Other Trees (2:1 substitute) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ﬁuy s 12/8/2021 7. E Shriibe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6. FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $16,200.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 46 SHADE TREES
e S e S AND 16 EVERGREEN TREES SHALL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE GRADING PERMIT. DATE: NOVEMBER 9, 2021 | BEI PROJECT NO. 3067
DESIGN: DBT DRAFT: DBT SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 5 oF 9
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P 8480 BALTIMORE NATICNAL PIKE A SUITE 3154 ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 .". R g :‘:E::L?j::
|/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE (P) #10-485-6105  (F) 410-465-5644 2o, Sm SUE
ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DONIE TR A
SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND LANDSCAPE MANUAL. W BEI= CIVILENGINEERING cOM Chfistap =% Z'W\Lai;ari
|/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION OF A LETTER OF {5 " 5 o5
LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE—YEAR 2021.11.22:44:42:58 -05'00
GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
OF PLAMNG 10 ZONNG WELLINGTON FARMS
Brent Hanauer 2021-11-22 S— Phase 1 Section 1
) Lots 1 thru 45
BRENT HANAUER DATE :
NVR 50-?'.“ %ngrriﬁgcgg%:ggfg‘; 2205 (previously recorded as Plat No. 25899-25908)
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 410-720—3021
DocuSigned by:
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DocuSigned by:
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THIS PLAN IS FOR SEDIMENT AND
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE
STANDARD SYMBOL STANDARD SYMBOL
DETAIL B-1 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION STANDARD SYMBOL DETAIL E-1 SILT STARARDSSYMEAL DETAIL E-3 SUPER SILT DETAIL B-4-6-C PERMANENT SOIL
"| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL REPRESENTS A ENTRANGE FENCE S FENCE ——SSF—— STABILIZATION MATTINGssvc — = az1 1o/
PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE ‘ 56 FT W, ‘ CHANNEL APPLICATION ¢* mewoe siean smess)
CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE —_— B FT 6 FT MAX. <58 HLAEENEE EOET [ENETA $
GENTER TO CENTER CFENCE POST LENGTH || T Ay A
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= ""‘o:".':-:‘:o:::’z:“o::::‘.'.’::‘:o:o:.y:iz’:.v:o:o‘o'.s EDGES {TYP.)
. . NONWOVEN / L ‘ EARTH FILL 16 IN MIN. HEIGHT OF SRR % =34 IN MIN. FILL MAT YOIDS
Christopher Malagari 2021-11-22 AT AN e art nore o . s S NO. | DATE REVISION
AND WIDTH OF ENTRANGE NANAN AN AN GROUND s OVERLAP - m— =
U DERTH SURFACE MIN. AT ROLL Professional Certification. I hereby certify that these documents
ENGINEER DATE PROFILE v INTC GROUND L s i iR END (TYP.) o were prepared or approved by me, and that I am a duly licensed
- 50 FT MIN. I | - S i prafessional engineer bgpmhlg law;;,%the State of Maryland,
DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE ErE . . s S | TR s BENCHMARK License No, 3230 Eappaof B 6-30-2023.
"|/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO : 2% IEAE@ANE';EE WOVEN ST FLM GeOTexmE J:::::: e b EXTRENGH SO — — R N | \\\\ /\i’ ....é.";{... }/( ////
o WOVEN SLIT FILM GEOTEXTILE e BL anh G Y 5 UPPER END OF N = o, ]
L = STEEL OR BRERARED:PLOWE o= i | ek ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS & PLANNERS SR S\ TS T
THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL o 36 N MK FEcE o ALUMINUY P63 CHANNEL WITH SeED :::1:1: it DOWN SLOPE ROLL. (TYR.) o\ TR - Eha PLATTERS \\ SN -QQ PR AR
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